
AGENDA 
APPLEGATE FIRE DISTRICT 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING 
April 16, 2025 – 4pm 
Training Building, 1095 Upper Applegate Rd., Jacksonville, OR 97530 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
 

2. ROLL CALL 
 

3. RECESS BOARD MEETING TO ENTER INTO BUDGET MEETING – RECONVENE 
FOLLOWING BUDGET MEETING  

 
4. SPEAKERS AND GUESTS 
 
5. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETINGS 

• March 19, 2025 Regular Board Meeting 
 

6. FISCAL REPORT 
• Disbursement Voucher 
• Financial Reports 

 
7. FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT 

• Deputy Chief Report 
• Maintenance Officer Report 
• Fire Marshal Report 
• Retention & Recruitment Coordinator Report 

 
8. OLD BUSINESS 

• Policy Manual  
• Annexation 
• Ordinance to address False Alarms and Illegal Burning 
• Improvements/Remodel to HQ Fire Station 
• Change in Fees to Transient Public within the District Policy 10.3 
• Job Positions - Exempt/Non Exempt 

 
9. NEW BUSINESS 

• Discussion with Williams Fire Board of Directors 
 

10. ANNOUNCEMENTS 
• Easter Egg Party, April 17th, 6pm  
• Community Connection @ Wooldridge Winery April 30th, 5 to 7pm  
• Pancake Breakfast, May 17th, 8:30am  

 
11. ITEMS TO BE ON THE NEXT AGENDA 

 
12. ADJOURNMENT 
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APPLEGATE VALLEY RFPD #9 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING MINUTES 

March 19, 2025 
Training Building, 1095 Upper Applegate Rd., Jacksonville, OR 97530 

 
1.0 CALL TO ORDER 

Board Meeting called to order by Rob Underwood. 
TIME: 4:03 PM    
 

2.0 ROLL CALL 
PRESENT: President Rob Underwood, Vice President Julie Barry, Secretary/Treasurer Mike Blaschka, 
Director Doug Stewart, Director Jeff Hoxsey 
 
ABSENT:  
None 
 
OTHER STAFF & INVITED SPEAKERS: Chris Wolfard (Fire Chief), Dave Blakely (Deputy Chief), Tallie 
Jackson (Admin Chief), McKenzie Turnbull (Logistics Chief), Brian Mulhollen (Fire Marshal) 
 

3.0 SPEAKERS AND GUESTS 
 Phil Turnbull – Klamath Marsh Fire  
 Steve Nelson – Fire Chief, Rural Metro 

    
4.0 REVIEW OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING 

The minutes of the February 19, 2025 Board meeting were reviewed and approved as written. 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to approve the February 19, 2025 Board minutes as written. Jeff 
Hoxsey seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

 
5.0 FISCAL REPORT 

Disbursement Voucher: 
The following disbursements were discussed and clarified; 
Cascade Fire Equipment – Pump for the new water tender build 
C Bar C – Trailer locks for all the trailers 
Longbow Computers – New server and computers 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to approve the February 2025 expenditures as presented in the 
amount 212,098.11. Mike Blaschka seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 
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AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

    
The Financial Report review:  
No noted concern. 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to accept the February 2025 financials as presented. Jeff Hoxsey 
seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

  
6.0 FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT 
 Chief Wolfard highlighted the meeting with ISO and informed the board on the grants submitted. 
 

Deputy Chief Report 
Chief Blakely highlighted the incident call sheet. 
 
Maintenance Officer Report 
Chief Turnbull highlighted E51 crankcase being plugged.  
 
Fire Marshal Report 
Chief Mulhollen presented a consideration of prescribed fire requesting the support of the district. This 
would not involve being the implementor.  
 
Recruitment & Retention Report 
Aisha has resigned her position. The vacancy has been posted. 
 

7.0 OLD BUSINESS 
Policy Manual Review  
 
Annexation 
Both parties have agreed to postpone the court date until July 21st. The District is continuing process 
the annexation paperwork. 
 
Ordinance to address False Alarms and Illegal Burning 
Tabled to the June meeting. 
 
Improvements/Remodel to HQ Fire Station 
Chief Wolfard has applied for a grant to build a bay at Station 51. 
 
Change in Fees to Transient Public with the District, Policy 10.3 
Tabled to the June meeting. 
 
 



 

  
AVFD #9 Board Meeting Minutes March 19, 2025   Page 3 of 4 
 

2025/2026 Wage Plan 
The wage plan with steps at 4% increase was presented to the Board. 
 
Station 55 Housing 
Chief Wolfard did more research on the rental situation at Station 55 and requested the board rescind 
the previous request to make it into student housing. The cost would be substantial to the District. 
Whereas turning Station 51 into student house would not impact the District as much financially. Chief 
requested Station 55 to be turned into a regular rental.  
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to rescind his motion from the February 2025 meeting. Mike 
Blaschka seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

 
 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved seek at regular renter at Station 55 and turn Station 51 into 

student housing after September 29th. Julie Barry seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

 
Surplus 1999 International Type 5 Wildland Engine 
Chief Wolfard requested permission to trade the Type 5 brush engine to Klamath Marsh for a Type 1 
engine that is needed for ISO rating. Phil Turnbull expressed that the brush engine would be better 
suited for their start up non-profit organization.  
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to trade the brush engine for the type 1 engine. Julie Barry 
seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

 
Rural Metro Agreement 
Chief Wolfard presented the revised agreement with Rural Metro. Chief Wolfard advised signing the 
agreement with a revision to Rural Metro’s new business name. Rob Underwood suggested adding 3.12 
to allow amendments to the contract. 
 

 MOTION: Jeff Hoxsey moved sign the Rural Metro agreement with changes to their business name 
and adding. Rob Underwood seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 
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NAYS  

 
 

8.0 NEW BUSINESS 
Job Positions – Exempt/Non-Exempt 
Chief Wolfard is working with SDAO and HR Answers to determine if the 3 division Chief positions are 
exempt or non-exempt. 
 

9.0 ANNOUNCEMENT  
• Awards Banquet, March 21st, 6pm 
• Easter Egg Party, April 17th, 6pm  
• Pancake Breakfast, May 17th, 8:30am  
• Volunteer Appreciation Day at Cantrall Buckley – April 12th, 1 to 4pm  
• Talk with the Chief at Wooldridge April 30th, 5 to 7pm  

 
10.0 ITEMS TO BE ON NEXT AGENDA 

 
11.0 ADJOURNMENT 

Rob Underwood adjourned the meeting at 5:39 pm. 
 
The next scheduled regular Board meeting will be held Wednesday April 16, 2025 @ 4 pm. Training 
Building 1095 Upper Applegate Rd. 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Minutes Submitted by Tallie Jackson 
Administration Chief 
 
Approved By: 
 
 
______________________________________  ___________________  
Board Secretary / Treasurer           Date 



 Applegate Valley Fire District

 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

Mar 25

03/01/2025 Apple App Store Protocol App 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 14.99

03/01/2025 AMAZON Return 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH -13.49

03/01/2025 MICROSOFT Windows 11 100628 · Information Technology 99.00

03/02/2025 STAMPS Stamps 100605 · POSTAGE & FREIGHT 19.99

03/02/2025 Mailchimp Email Program 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 13.00

03/02/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 45.94

03/03/2025 CANTEL OF MEDFORD Traffic Signs, PPE 100609 · FIRE PREVENTION 1,425.00

03/03/2025 MERCY FLIGHTS INC EMS Conference Refund 100610 · INSTRUCTION & TRAINING -170.00

03/04/2025 El Molcajete Working Lunch 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 42.40

03/04/2025 Seven Feather T&T C56 Fuel 100644 · FUEL 50.48

03/04/2025 Lil Pantry Fuel C56 100644 · GAS 80.00

03/05/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICTS INSURANCE SER 100512 · MEDICAL INSURANCE 30,441.75

03/05/2025 Southern Oregon Embroidery Hats 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00

03/05/2025 MES Service Company Pants, Shirts 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 3,541.81

03/05/2025 Tops & Tees LLC T-shirts 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 968.50

03/05/2025 5.11 Tactical Pants 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 39.92

03/05/2025 THUNDERBIRD MARKET Coffee 100602 · MISC. SUPPLIES 19.86

03/05/2025 OFFICE DEPOT Office Supplies 100604 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.18

03/05/2025 Canva Business Cards 100604 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 234.00

03/05/2025 Apple App Store Office 365 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9.99

03/05/2025 ADOBE SYSTEMS Adobe Acrobat Subscription 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 19.99

03/05/2025 Open AI ChatGPT 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 20.00

03/05/2025 SOUTHERN OREGON SANITATION, INC Sta.1 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 62.54

03/05/2025 ROGUE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING INC Sta.53 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 229.12

03/05/2025 Oregon Dept of Aviation Aircraft Registration 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 25.00

03/05/2025 Donutland Coffee w/ Chief 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 38.00

03/05/2025 STANDARD INSURANCE POLICY #00 619026 0001 100619 · INSURANCE 238.62

03/05/2025 Carson 115 Gal HQ 100644 · GAS 405.50

03/05/2025 Carson 171 Gal HQ 100644 · DIESEL 565.10

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA.1 100645 · ELECTRICITY 1,125.13

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA. 2 100645 · ELECTRICITY 73.27

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER HQ /SHOP 100645 · ELECTRICITY 1,334.42

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 4 100645 · ELECTRICITY 576.68

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 5 / MOBILE 100645 · ELECTRICITY 567.86

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 6 100645 · ELECTRICITY 242.44
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 Applegate Valley Fire District

 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 7 100645 · ELECTRICITY 338.57

03/05/2025 PACIFIC POWER TRAINING CTR 100645 · ELECTRICITY 476.38

03/05/2025 McMASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY Screws, Nuts 100646 · DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 157.97

03/05/2025 Getpipe.com Fittings 100646 · DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 808.16

03/05/2025 AMAZON Light Bulbs 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 64.67

03/05/2025 AMAZON Light 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 52.83

03/05/2025 GREEN VALLEY PUMP Service Call 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 135.00

03/05/2025 Hunter Communications Internet / Phone HQ, Sta.1 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 688.03

03/05/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR Cell Phone 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 1,023.31

03/05/2025 Starlink Internet 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 50.00

03/05/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Hose Clamps, Sockets 100660 · EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 35.09

03/05/2025 Gordon Truck Centers Inc. ATF 100660 · EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 87.41

03/05/2025 SEA WESTERN FIRE EQUIP Ram 100636 · FIRE EQUIPMENT 292.28

03/05/2025 HOME DEPOT Sawzall Blade 100636 · FIRE EQUIPMENT 31.94

03/05/2025 Gordon Truck Centers Inc. Pump, Seals 100660 · WT53 - 2006 FREIGHTLINER 378.38

03/05/2025 CAVEMAN TOWING SERVICE 100660 · E51 2009 HME 875.00

03/05/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Filter 100660 · AIR53 - SUPPORT UNIT 33.06

03/05/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Heater Hose 100660 · WT- 2002 FREIGHT 42.55

03/05/2025 SEA WESTERN FIRE EQUIP Turnouts 100637 · PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT12,820.54

03/05/2025 ROGUE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING INC 05-0011385-7 100690 · GRANT EXPENDITURES 63.40

03/05/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Oil 100660 · B51 - 2020 Brush Eng 133.08

03/05/2025 Longbow Computers and Data Analysis LLC IT Support 100628 · Information Technology 809.35

03/05/2025 TRUE NORTH Primer Motor 100660 · E54 - 1998 Pierce - Medford 793.28

03/05/2025 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP Zoll Monitor Preventive Maint. 100661 · Equipment Testing & Cert. 680.00

03/05/2025 TRUE NORTH Motor Assembly 100660 · E53 - Menlo 2007 Pierce 614.10

03/05/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Filters 100660 · Type 3 257.84

03/05/2025 McMASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY Connectors, Outlet Box 100660 · Type 3 139.97

03/06/2025 COSTCO Ziplock Bags 100602 · MISC. SUPPLIES 13.99

03/06/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 77.74

03/06/2025 AMAZON Garden Hose, Nozzle 100647 · GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 32.39

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100501 · FIRE CHIEF 4,494.00

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100502 · OPERATIONS CHIEF 3,630.37

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100503 · LOGISTICS CHIEF 3,018.23

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100504 · ADMIN CHIEF 3,111.58

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100507 · SHIFT SUPERVISOR #2 2,561.65

03/07/2025 SOUTHERN OREGON UNIVERSITY Parking State of Jefferson 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 10.35
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 Applegate Valley Fire District

 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

03/07/2025 AMAZON Fittings 100646 · DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 100.35

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 42.50

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 42.50

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100608 · Mileage 125.29

03/07/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 · FICA 289.86

03/07/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 · MEDICARE 692.09

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100506 · SHIFT SUPERVISOR #1 2,250.37

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100508 · SHIFT SUPERVISOR #3 2,493.43

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 40.00

03/07/2025 100525 · STAFF LENGTH OF SERVICE 7,500.00

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 · Fuels Reduction Specialist 720.00

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 · Fuels Reduction Specialist 1,600.00

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 · COVERAGE OVERTIME 36.63

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 · RE-IMBURSEABLE OVERTIME 262.53

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 · RE-IMBURSEABLE OVERTIME 516.50

03/07/2025 OREGON SAVINGS GROWTH PLAN Direct Deposit 100522 · OREGON SAVINGS GROWTH PLAN 909.57

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100514 · Vehicle Stipend 550.00

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100531 · Shift Firefighter 2,163.83

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100531 · Shift Firefighter 2,086.09

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100532 · Fire Marshal 2,754.66

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100533 · Recruitment & Retent. Coord. 432.00

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08

03/07/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08

03/07/2025 HRA VEBA Direct Deposit 100511 · HRA VEBA 991.76

03/08/2025 PILOT FUEL C55 100644 · GAS 40.00

03/10/2025 STAMPS Stamps 100605 · POSTAGE & FREIGHT 50.00

03/10/2025 FIRE PROTECTION PUBLICATIONS Books 100610 · INSTRUCTION & TRAINING 288.00

03/10/2025 LEWIS POWER EQUIPMENT Saw Chain, Grinding Wheel, Files 100690 · GRANT EXPENDITURES 171.98

03/11/2025 5.11 Tactical Pants 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 119.88

03/12/2025 PERS Account# 2664 100513 · PERS 10,349.54

03/12/2025 WOLFARD, CHRISTOPHER R Per Diem - Legislation Mtg 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 47.00

03/12/2025 HOME DEPOT Frank Tank Cleaner 100646 · DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 207.79

03/12/2025 HOME DEPOT Wall Hooks 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 13.65

03/13/2025 OREGON FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION Annual Dues 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 120.00
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 Applegate Valley Fire District

 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

03/13/2025 OREGON FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION Annual Dues 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 120.00

03/13/2025 OREGON FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION OFCA Spring Conference 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 650.00

03/13/2025 EIO.com Fuels Headset 100609 · FIRE PREVENTION 1,859.97

03/13/2025 AMAZON Filters 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 82.28

03/14/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 314.36

03/16/2025 MICROSOFT Email Exchange 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 100.80

03/16/2025 AMAZON Storage Racks 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 902.48

03/17/2025 Apple App Store Video Editor 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 76.99

03/17/2025 Apple App Store Microsoft 365 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9.99

03/17/2025 Minuteman Press Community Connect Postcards 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 87.85

03/17/2025 COSTCO RVFC Mtg 100608 · ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 67.94

03/17/2025 Hulu Sta.51 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 82.99

03/18/2025 ALBERTSON'S Kitchen Supplies 100602 · MISC. SUPPLIES 42.24

03/18/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 293.38

03/18/2025 AMAZON Microphone System 100648 · BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 189.99

03/19/2025 LEWIS POWER EQUIPMENT Saw Maintenance 100609 · FIRE PREVENTION 321.28

03/20/2025 Mailchimp Email Program 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 13.00

03/20/2025 EXTREME TACTICAL DYNAMICS Emergency Lights 100636 · FIRE EQUIPMENT 767.68

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100501 · FIRE CHIEF 4,494.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100502 · OPERATIONS CHIEF 3,630.37

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100503 · LOGISTICS CHIEF 3,018.23

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100504 · ADMIN CHIEF 3,111.58

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100507 · SHIFT SUPERVISOR #2 2,792.05

03/21/2025 PERS Account# 2664 100513 · PERS 7,326.74

03/21/2025 Gotomeeting.com Meeting Conference 100606 · DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5.00

03/21/2025 ALBERTSON'S Awards Banquet 100611 · VOLUNTEER PROGRAMS 269.81

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 42.50

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100649 · TELEPHONE / INTERNET 42.50

03/21/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 · FICA 386.10

03/21/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 · MEDICARE 636.11

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100506 · SHIFT SUPERVISOR #1 2,250.37

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100508 · SHIFT SUPERVISOR #3 2,493.43

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 120.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 40.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 480.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 40.00

 Page 4 of 6



 Applegate Valley Fire District

 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 320.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 · EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAGE 40.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 · Fuels Reduction Specialist 900.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 · Fuels Reduction Specialist 1,400.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 · COVERAGE OVERTIME 161.15

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 · COVERAGE OVERTIME 251.58

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 · RE-IMBURSEABLE OVERTIME 1,033.00

03/21/2025 OREGON SAVINGS GROWHT PLAN Direct Deposit 100522 · OREGON SAVINGS GROWTH PLAN 812.71

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100507 · FLSA OT SHIFT SUP #2 323.96

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100508 · FLSA OT SHIFT SUP #3 315.28

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100514 · Vehicle Stipend 550.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100531 · Shift Firefighter 2,437.39

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100531 · Shift Firefighter 2,349.85

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100532 · Fire Marshal 2,754.66

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100533 · Recruitment & Retent. Coord. 576.00

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 2,121.08

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 2,121.08

03/21/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 · EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08

03/21/2025 HRA VEBA Direct Deposit 100511 · HRA VEBA 991.62

03/23/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 51.00

03/23/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 · LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 76.87

03/23/2025 Impact EMS Training EMS Training 100610 · INSTRUCTION & TRAINING 100.00

03/24/2025 CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO Boots 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 335.00

03/24/2025 Southern Oregon Embroidery Jackets 100517 · UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 336.00
